

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20298/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in AP No.126/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GOVERDHAN DAS MIMANI AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN MIMANI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating/modification of the interim order of stay
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
 Mr. Nabin Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let I.A.1 of 2011, be listed for hearing on
18th October, 2011, along with the Special Leave
Petition.

Leave is given to the petitioners to file
rejoinder affidavit within two weeks from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar