

Listed on: 27.3.2017  
Registrar's Court No. 1  
Item No. 79

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4943 OF 2017

Goverdhan Das Miami & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

Ram Kishan Miami & Anr.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 6.5.2016.

There are two respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and are represented through Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate.

It is further submitted that neither counsel for the appellants nor respondents have filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 23d day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta Advocate

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR