

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4943/2016

GOVERDHAN DAS MIMANI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN MIMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Meenakshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out, none appeared for the appellants.

A letter is circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents seeking four weeks adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the counsel, let the matter be listed after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)