

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL No.4943 OF 2016

GOVERDHAN DAS MIMANI & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

RAM KISHAN MIMANI & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

When the matter was called out for hearing, none appeared on behalf of the appellants.

On the last date of hearing, i.e., on 15.02.2022 also, counsel for the appellants was not present.

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents and carefully perused the material placed on record.

I.A.No.25471 of 2022 has been filed by the counsel for respondent No.2 stating therein that all the disputes between the parties have been amicably settled and nothing remains to be adjudicated. Hence, both the parties have decided to get the present case dismissed. It has also been stated in the said application that respondent No.2 vide letter dated 15.02.2022 has also informed the advocate about the settlement.

It has further been stated in the above-mentioned application that on 04.05.2020, during the pendency of the appeal, respondent No.1 - Ram Kishan Mimani died.

.....2/-

It is, accordingly, prayed that the instant appeal may be dismissed.

Taking into consideration the above-mentioned facts, the appeal stands dismissed.

.....CJI.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.  
(A.S. BOPANNA)

.....J.  
(HIMA KOHLI)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 02, 2022.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).4943/2016

GOVERDHAN DAS MIMANI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN MIMANI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWhen the matter was called out for hearing, none appeared  
on behalf of the appellants.

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)